

Ct. 05
Item No.19
08.11.2021
(suvendu)

WPA 15296 OF 2021

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

**Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya
.....for the petitioner

When the writ petition is taken up for hearing, Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, learned advocate appears on behalf of the writ petitioner.

No one appears for the respondents.

It appears that the notice of the writ petition needs to be served upon the respondents before moving the same before this Court.

The writ petitioner is directed to serve notice of the writ petition upon all the respondents before the next date of hearing and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

List this matter for further consideration on 23rd November, 2021 under the same heading.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)