

23 07.9.2022  
Sc Ct. no.22

**WPA 15296 OF 2021**  
**with**  
**I. A. No. CAN 1 OF 2022**  
(Application for granting leave)  
-----

Sri Sanjib Kumar Das  
Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Samanta  
Mr. A. K. Paul.

.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Tapash K. Bhattacharya  
Mr. Aviroop Bhattacharya.

.... For the Respondent  
School

Affidavit-of-service is filed today in Court. The same is taken on record.

Mr. Abhiroop Bhattacharya, learned counsel appears for the respondent nos. 6 and 7. The rest of the respondents are not represented.

Considering the issues involved in this writ petition and the prayers made thereunder and after hearing Mr. Dilip Kumar Samanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, this Court is of the considered view that to decide this writ petition affidavits are necessarily to be called for from the respondents.

Accordingly the respondents are directed to file their respective affidavits-in-opposition on or before September 21, 2022; reply, if any thereto, be filed on or before September 24, 2022.

**ACO**

The writ petition shall appear in the Combined Monthly List of November, 2022 under the heading “**Hearing**”.

The petitioner shall serve notice along with a copy of this order upon the respondents and shall file affidavit-of-service when the matter shall be taken up next.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**