

Court No. 22  
**12.9.2022**  
(Item No. 1)  
(AB)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 15296 of 2021**

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. D. K. Samanta  
Mr. A. K. Paul  
..... for the petitioner  
Mr. Shamim-ul-Bari  
..... for the State

The cause title in the order dated September 9, 2022 is mistakenly typed as **“Sri Sanjib Kumar Das Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.”**. The same should be corrected as **“Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.”**.

The correction indicated above should be incorporated and read in the earlier order dated September 7, 2022.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**