

30.08.2023
DL-20
(Sanjay)
Ct.no.11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 15296 of 2021

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begum
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shamim Ul Bari
...for the State.

Mr. Bhattacharya, learned advocate appears for the petitioner. Mr. Bari, learned advocate appears for the State.

List the matter for further consideration on 1st September, 2023.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)