

**28.02.2024**  
Sl. No.15  
akd/tkm

**W.P.A. 15296 of 2021**  
CAN 1 of 2022

1. Nobody appears for the parties.
2. Matter is adjourned for the day.

***(Gaurang Kanth, J.)***