

**02.05.2024**  
Sl. No.1  
tkm

**W.P.A. 15296 of 2021**  
CAN 1 of 2022

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya

....for the petitioner

1. Nobody appears for the respondents.
2. Petitioner undertakes to file affidavit of service on the next date.
3. Let the matter be listed on 13.5.2024.

***(Gaurang Kanth, J.)***