

13.05.2024
court no. 28
serial no. 01
kaushik

WPA 15296 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begum
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya

Ms. Anita Shaw

... .. for the petitioners

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

... .. for the Madrasah Board

Mr. Samim Ul Bari

... .. for the State

learned advocates appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 4 seek time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Such prayer is granted.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

Let the writ petition be listed three weeks hence.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)