

20.06.2024
sdas
1

WPA 15296 of 2021
with
CAN 1 of 2022

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begum
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya
..... for the petitioner

Ms. Asmita Mitra
..... for the State

1. Ms. Mitra, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shamimul Bari, learned Counsel for the State, seeks further three weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

2. Let this matter be listed three weeks hence.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)