

27.08.2024
Sl. No.1
tkm

W.P.A. 15296 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2022

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begum
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari
... .. for the State

1. The present writ petition was listed on mentioning, although the petitioner has not appeared. However, he had stated at the time of mentioning that the present petition shall be released from the board so that it can be listed for hearing before the appropriate Bench.
2. In view of the same the present writ petition is released from the board of this Court to be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)