

1
23.09.2024
Court No. 25
D.Hira

**WPA 15296 of 2021
With
CAN 1 of 2022**

**Banalata Ojha alias Tahera Begam
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya.
... for the petitioner**

**Mr. Shamim Ul Bari.
... for the State**

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, learned counsel is appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Shamim Ul Bari, learned counsel is representing the State.

Affidavit-in-opposition is submitted by the respondent no. 4 and two supplementary affidavits are submitted by the petitioner, in Court today.

Let all the affidavits as mentioned above be taken on record.

Since the matter is ready for hearing, let the matter appear in the list on 25th September, 2024 under the heading "Adjourned Hearing".

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)