

11.04.2025.
PB
Sl. No.94.
Ct. No.25.

WPA 15296 of 2021

Banalata Ojha alias Tahera Begam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya,
Ms. Anita Shaw,
Mr. Salman Sultana.
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari.
... For the State.

Mr. Bhattacharya for the writ petitioner has substantially argued on behalf of his client, but does not conclude today.

Let this matter be adjourned today and listed on 1st May, 2025, at 2 P.M. under the heading "Fixed Matters".

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)