

14.11.2025.
PB
Sl. No.46.
Ct. No.652.

CPAN 1352 of 2025
in
WPA 15296 of 2021

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam
Vs.
Shantanu Basu, The Director of Madrasah
Education, Government of West Bengal

Mr. Dilip Kr. Samanta,
Mr. Biswapriya Samanta,
Mr. Suhotro Palit.

.....For the petitioner.

Mr. Jaharlal De,
Mr. Shamim ul Bari.

....For alleged contemnor.

Supplementary affidavit is filed by the petitioner today in Court. Let that be taken on record.

On behalf of Mr. De, learned advocate for the alleged contemnor, accommodation has been prayed for.

Let the alleged contemnor file affidavit in opposition as regards the contempt application as well as the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner, within three weeks from date. Affidavit in reply be filed within one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the list on 15th December, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)