

CPAN 1352 of 2025

In

WPA 15296 of 2021

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

20.02.2026

Ct.652,sk,sl.36

Mr. Dilip Kr. Samanta
Mr. Biswapriya Samanta
Mr. Akash Kr. Chakraborty
Ms. T.S.Roy

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shamim-Ul-Bari

...for the alleged contemnor.

1. Affidavit of compliance on behalf of the Director of Madrasah Education, West Bengal filed in Court today, is taken on record.
2. Mr. Samanta, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks to file an exception to the affidavit of compliance filed by the Director of Madrasah Education, West Bengal.
3. Let the exception be filed within ten days from today.
4. Let this matter appear on 6.3.2026 for further consideration.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)