

CPAN 1352 of 2025

In

WPA 15296 of 2021

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

06.03.2026

Ct.652,sk,sl.53

Mr. Dilip Kr. Samanta
Mr. Biswapriya Samanta
Mr. Sabyasachi Hawlader
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Id. AGP
Mr. Shamim-Ul-Bari
...for the alleged contemnors.

1. Parties are represented.
2. Exception to the affidavit of compliance earlier filed by the alleged contemnors is filed today by the petitioner. The same is taken on record.
3. Mr. Samanta, learned advocate starts arguing but does not conclude today.
4. Let this matter appear on **13.3.2026**.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)