

**CPAN 1352 of 2025**

**In**

**WPA 15296 of 2021**

Banalata Ojha @ Tahera Begam

-vs-

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**10.04.2026**

Ct.652,sk,sl.73

Mr. Dilip Kr. Samanta  
Mr. Biswapriya Samanta  
Mr. Sabyasachi Halader  
...for the petitioner.

1. Let the petitioner/contempt applicant serve copy of the contempt application being CPAN 1297 of 2025 immediately on the alleged contemnor and file the affidavit of serviced on the next date.
2. Let this matter appear on **17.4.2026**.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**